506472088 01/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6518864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNELIA ADRIANA DE WOLF	07/30/2012
HISHAM NASR-EL-DIN	07/25/2012
ESTEVAO DE OLIVEIRA BARRA	07/25/2012
EDWIN RUDOLF ANTONY BANG	07/30/2012
THEODOR JOHANNES STANITZEK	07/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.		
Street Address:	STATIONSSTRAAT 77		
City:	AMERSFOORT		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-3811 MH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14406706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	o the e	385-5061 -mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	4803855060	
Email:	nouryon@lkglobal.com	
Correspondent Name:	LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (NOURYON)	
Address Line 1:	7010 E. COCHISE ROAD	
Address Line 4:	SCOT	TSDALE, ARIZONA 85253
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		364.0854US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL E. MCKEE
SIGNATURE:		/MICHAEL E. McKEE/
DATE SIGNED:		01/27/2021
Total Attachments: 6		

source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page1.tif	
source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page2.tif	
source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page3.tif	
source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page4.tif	
source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page5.tif	
source=20210127_InventorAssignment_364-0854US#page6.tif	

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF Kraaiheide 59 NL-6961 PC EERBEEK Netherlands Citizenship: NL

Hisham NASR-EL-DIN 2911 Colton Place College Station, TX 77845 United States of America Citizenship: CA

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA c/o Akzo Nobel Functional Chemicals BV Zutphenseweg 10, Building R3-255 NL-7400 AA Deventer Netherlands Citizenship: ES

Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG Ida Gerhardtstraat 84 NL-6836 VG Arnhem Netherlands Citizenship: NL

and

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK Pfarrer-Ostwald-Strasse 1 D-53909 Zülpich Germany Citizenship: DE

have made inventions and discoveries in **PROCESS TO PRODUCE OIL OR GAS FROM A SUBTERRANEAN FORMATION USING A CHELATING AGENT** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **July 5**, **2012**, as Serial No. **12175064.0**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Stationsstraat 77**, **NL-3811 MH Amersfoort**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of ______ 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{25}{32}$ day of 32, 2012.

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF Kraaiheide 59 NL-6961 PC EERBEEK Netherlands Citizenship: NL

Hisham NASR-EL-DIN 2911 Colton Place College Station, TX 77845 United States of America Citizenship: CA

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA c/o Akzo Nobel Functional Chemicals BV Zutphenseweg 10, Building R3-255 NL-7400 AA Deventer Netherlands Citizenship: ES

Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG Ida Gerhardtstraat 84 NL-6836 VG Arnhem Netherlands Citizenship: NL

and

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK Pfarrer-Ostwald-Strasse 1 D-53909 Zülpich Germany Citizenship: DE

have made inventions and discoveries in **PROCESS TO PRODUCE OIL OR GAS FROM A SUBTERRANEAN FORMATION USING A CHELATING AGENT** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **July 5**, **2012**, as Serial No. **12175064.0**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Stationsstraat 77**, **NL-3811 MH Amersfoort**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______ 2012.

de Woli

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Hisham NASR-EL-DIN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30</u> day of <u>2012</u>. Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF Kraaiheide 59 NL-6961 PC EERBEEK Netherlands Citizenship: NL

Hisham NASR-EL-DIN 2911 Colton Place College Station, TX 77845 United States of America Citizenship: CA

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA c/o Akzo Nobel Functional Chemicals BV Zutphenseweg 10, Building R3-255 NL-7400 AA Deventer Netherlands Citizenship: ES

Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG Ida Gerhardtstraat 84 NL-6836 VG Arnhem Netherlands Citizenship: NL

and

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK Pfarrer-Ostwald-Strasse 1 D-53909 Zülpich Germany Citizenship: DE

have made inventions and discoveries in **PROCESS TO PRODUCE OIL OR GAS FROM A SUBTERRANEAN FORMATION USING A CHELATING AGENT** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **July 5**, **2012**, as Serial No. **12175064.0**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Stationsstraat 77**, **NL-3811 MH Amersfoort**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 2012.

Cornelia Adriana DE WOLF

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 2012.

Hisham NASR-EL-DIN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______ 2012.

Estevao DE OLIVEIRA BARRA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Edwin Rudolf Antony BANG

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of _______ 2012.

Theodor Johannes STANITZEK

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055049 FRAME: 0279

X

RECORDED: 01/27/2021